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McNatt, Ann 53; Catharine 80; James 49; John 32.

McNeill, Ann 24; Archibald 3; Archibald 55; Christian
56; Daniel 6; Daniel 22; Daniel 33; Daniel C.
175; David 5; David 28; Duncan 7; Effie 40;
Enach 11i5; FitzRandolph 72; Florah 40; Har-
riet 22; Hector 3; Hecior 24; Hector 26; Hector
28; Hector 60; Hector 74; Jane 3; Jane C. 62;
Jobn 75 Jobn 7; john 42; John D. 79; Lauchlin
27; Lyda 28; Malcom 2; Malcom E. 147; Mary
38; Nancy 53; Neill 3; Neill 3; Neill 33; Simon
40; Susan 101; William 3; William 5; William 29;
William 116; William C. 34; Williare C., Jr. 73;
William H.115.

McPhatter, Almina 27; Archibald 60; Duncan 23;
George W. 27; Mary 52; William 124,

McPhaul, Daniel 56; Daniel 77; Florah 77; James 1;
Jane 15; John 3; Malcom 567 Neill 1; Neill 27.

McPherson, A. 7; Eliza 22; Gilbert 24; Jack 48; Mary
166.

McQuaig, Angus 168.

McQueen, Alice 19; Anny 21; Archibald 52; Catharine
61; Donald 20; Edmund 110; Edmund 111; Ed-
mund 118; Jeunet 19; Mary 22; Sally 13.

McRainey, Malcom 38; Norman 48.

McRae, Alexander 60; Alexander 61; Archibald 17;
Archibald 20; Catharine 20; Christian 18; Dan-
iel 14; Isabella 26; Murdock 35; Peter 19; Peter
19; Sarah 17; William 18.

McRay, John 167.

McRimmon, Rodric 57.

MeSwain, Rodric 43.

McVicker, Dougald 58; Elizabeth 57.

Nance, Everett 139; Joshua 114; Martha 139,
Nash, F.K. 23,

Nelson, Mary 5.

Newton, James 104; John 14.

Nicholson, Neill 23; Sarah 18.

Nobles, Noah 136.

Norment, Thomas A. 103,

Norris, Jerusz 121,

Norton, Augustus 132; Joshua 132; Nancy 132.
Nye, James 125; Parker 125.

Cdom, Archibald 36; Jerry 36; Martha 36; Qrphy 21.

Oldham, William 76.

Qliver, Aaron 139; Alfred 141; Claudius 139; John
139; William G. 159,

Overstreet, Calvin 56; Mary 5.

Oxendine (Oxindine), Alexander 10; Archibald 68;
Benjamin 72; Betsey 113; David 67; Charles 29;
Charles 172; Clinton, Sr. 66; James 30; James
62; Jesse 62; John 28; John 154; Jordan 67;
Lewis 164; Lucy 10; Martha 68; Marvy J. 68;
Mathew 9; Moses 68; Nancy 67; Neill 15; Polly
68; Solomon 66; Willlam 172, .

Page, Joseph 140; Timothy 140; Wilson 140

Paite, Stephen 132.

Palmer, Elizabeth 69.

Parham, Henry 50; Sandy 38.

Parker, Elizabeth 88; Joel 143; Ralph 91.

Parnell, Hardy 94; John, Jr. 76; Rebecca 85.

Patterson, Archibald 168; John 8.

Panl, Dight 12; _Icnnett 16; Mary 10; Moses 42; Sam-
uel 15,

Peterson, Archibald 5, Neill 27.

Perry, Nathan 170.

181

Philips, Calis 180; Delilah 106; Everette 101; Hester
100; Jesse 107; Jobn 1G0; John 106; John, Jr.
95; Jordan 106; Jordan L. 99; Joshua 99; Nan-
cy 108; William 163,

Pitman, Elas 150; Henry 145; Henry F. 149; Henry,
Jr. 100; Henry, Sr. 99; Hugh 112; Michael 146;
Nathan 158; Nicholas 144; Patsy 146; Rhodes
100; Riley 99; Rose Ann 171; Sampson 100;
Silas 112; Stephen 101; Uriah 101 ; William 100;
Wright 98.

Pope, Hardy A. 119; John T. 103.

Porter, E. 37; Elizabeth 82; James 37; John 88; Rich-
ard 45; Stephen 37.

Powell, Cary E. 167; Esion C. 149; John W. 149; Me-
linda A. 155; Nicholas 141 ; Rose Ann 150; Wil-
Yarw W_ 73.

Powers, John 95; John MCN 89; Lydla 158; Matthew
45; Matthew 82; Miriah 81; Ralph R. 85; Susan
37.

Prevatt, Eli 76; Elias 111; Furney 112; Henry 73;
James, Sr, 77; Johr 147; Love 138; Peter 109;
Susan 174; William 148; Wright 111.

Price, Wesley 140.

Pridgen, Briant 162.

Puff, Amy 49,

Pugh, Rebecca 69.

Purcell, Alexander 25; Archibald 26; Catharine 22;
John 25; Jobn 36; John, Jr. 170; Malcom 51.

Puwrvis, Obedience 131.

Quick, Nancy 22,

Ransome, Martin 73,

Ratley, Hinnani 1%1; Josiah, Sr. 76; Na.ncy 165; Par-
son 157.

Rathiff, Hardy P. 43.

Ray, Angus 41; Angus, Sr. 71; Ann E. 60; Catharine
70; Edward 24; Elizabeth 70; John 1.

Regan, Daniel 87; Jonathon 108; Joseph 86; Neill, Sr.
78; Ralph 84; Sarah 86.

Revels, Aaron 67; Celia 75; Daniel 80; Ehjah 174;
Helen 147; Hinson 147; Jeremiah 105; Jonothan
89; Nancy 66; Nathaniel 101; Nelly 146; Omra
147; Cwen 174; Ralph 108; Randal 129; Samp-
son 68; Susan 147; Tom 7; Winny 105.

Rhodes, Benjamin 149; Richard C. 174; Susan 35.

Rice, Nancy 118; Ridden 118; William 118.

Roberts, Adison 89; Calvin 88; Elias R. 89; Ervin 87;
Mary J. 88; Owen 88; Polly 88; Susan 38.

Robeson, John 88.

Rogers, Alired R. 143; John D. 159; John W, 102

Ross, John 136.

Rowan, Robert 110.

Rowland, Alexander 152; John A. 13; Mary E. 116.

Rozier, Alfred 81; Shadrack 84; Simpson 35; Robert,
Sr. 87; Ruben 36.

Russ, John 93.

Salmon, Gainor 74.

Sampson, Henry 69.

Saintclair, Neill 81; Peter 172.

Sanderson, David 60; Jonathon 106; W.C. 28.

Scott, David 16; James 18.

Sellers, Catharine 9; David 138; John J. 102; John W.
137; Matthew 146.

Sealy, Charlty 137; James 116; James 155; M. 135;
Richard 138; Sampson 143; David 138; Vicey
135.



Neill Kelly - 36 m Robeson
Mary 40 f ”
Samuel Locklier 18 m m o
Alexander Moore 25 m w Robeson
Sarah 31 f w »
Levander 5 m W ”
Ann E. 3 f W ”
John Locklier b3 m m Robesen
Ann 45 f m »
Leonard 25 m m ”
Flora 6 f m i
Archibald Locklier 21 m Robeson
Betsey A. 22 f m ”
William 1 m m 7
William W. Powell 33 m w Robeson
Leticia 25 f w

Haynes L. 3 m w

John 87 m w Duplin
Mary . : 60 f w Robeson
Elizabeth 28 f w i
John Humphry Jr. 18 m w ”
Alfred Moore 48 m w Robeson
Viney 44 f w *
Mary 21 f w »
Orra 15 f w ”
Andrew 12 m w »
Caroline Glover 4 f w i
James T. Glover 2 m w ”
Henry Prevatte 24 m w ”
Martin Ransome 39 m m Robeson
Amn J. 39 f m "3
James H. 19 m m ”
Sally T. 17 f m Bladen
Hulda i4 f m Cumberland
Milsa 12 f m Bladen
Polly 9 f m ”?
Martin Jr. 7 m m »
Leagy 5 f m Robeson
Robert 3 m m ”?
Willis 1 m m »
William C. McNeill Jr. 40 m w Robeson
Pamelia 34 f w i
Rutha S, 12 f w ”
Eliza 8 f W »
Susan F. 6 f w ?
Malcom 3 m w ”
Nicholas A. 10/12 m w »
Mahala FitsRandolph 28 f w Bladen

73




651 Nicholas Powell 49

411 w Robeson
Elizabeth 3b f w i
JOhI’l W- 2 2 m W 23
Ann E. 19 f w »..
Colin 17 m w »
Lve J. 14 f W ”
William J. 15 m w ”
Warren 11 m w *”
Nicholas W. 8 m w *”
James E. 6 m w »
Rhoda C. 3 f w i
652 Jobn A. Hill 36 m w Robeson
Genith 56 f w SC
Martha 13 f w Robeson
William 11 m w »
Smith 9 m w ”
John W. 7 m w ”
Pinkney B. 2 m w ”
653 Jesse Spivey 34 m w 5C
Sarah 33 f w SC
Henry 8 m w SCG
Mary 7 £ w SC
Joseph Q. 5 m w SC
Sally J. « 5 f w 5C
654 Benjamin Lewis 44 m w Robeson
Leticia 42 f w ”
Susan C. 18 f w ”
Tlvina 16 f w ?
Rebecca 14 f w »
Mary 12 f w ”
Martha A. 10 f w ”
Flizabeth 8 f w ”
Page 6 m w ”
John C. 4 m w 7’
Joseph G. 2 m w ”
Letitia 4/12 f w ”
655 Jesse Simmons ' 20 f w Edgecomb
Martha 27 f w Cumberland
Christopher 4 m w Robeson
Lelitia 2 f W ”
656 Stephan Gantham 61 m w Robeson
Celia 58 f w »
Obedience 26 { w i
Comfort 21 i w i
Martha 20 f w ”
Nancy i8 f W »”
Carcline ib f w ”
Catharine i2 f w >
Danjel 17 m w i
Elizabeth 34 f w ”
Evander 4 m w i
657 Alfred Oliver 25 w Robeson
Charity 26 f w ”
John M. - 2 w ”

' 141
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725

724

725

726

727

728

729

750

731

John W. Powell
Mary

Ann Ashley
Martha G. Fulmore
Eston C. Powell
John T. Fulmore
Andrew J. Ashley

Henry F. Pitman
Rose A.
Eamest A.

James Byrd
Isla

Robert
Bryant
Effie A.
Elizabeth J.
{Caroline

Alfred R. Rogers
Sarah

John Byrde
EFlizabeth

Robert P.
Alexander Edwards

Lee Floyd
William S.

Benjamin Rhodes
Abigale

William A.
Hezekiah
Thomas F.
Esther Jane
Emily P.

David A.

Olivia Harden
Sarah A.
Ann E.

Arthur. Hedgepeth
Elizabeth
Catharine

Joel D.

Harriet

Emma

Louisa A.

Edith L.

Sally J

Mary Bames
Pensa
Obedience
Moore

Mary

149

63
84
b5
53
51
25
17

27
24

53
53
25
18
21
i9
15

35
85

25
18
4/i2
18

25
27

35
31
14
12
10

60
25
24
22
20
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732

733

734

735

736

757

738

759

740

Meredith Barmnes
Elizabeth V.
Richard R.
Hennetta P.
Mary E.
Richard Ivey

Joshua Inman
QObedience
William E. .
Rose Ann Powell

Robert Inman
Sarah
Cally A.

FElais Pitman
Annis
Isham
Catharine
Eliza

Sally J.
James P.
William E.

Free Jack
Free Tab
Joel Inman

Elizabeth Branch
Nancy

Emily

Eliza

Adaline

Dedaffin

Netha

Alden

Maranza A.

Alvin G. Lewis
Dawson B.
Richard M.
James Lewis

Giles P. Floyd
Sarah C.

Francis Floyd = -
Christiana
Charles

Margaret A.
Francis F.
Christiana J.
Alexander F.
Augustus E.
Harret

John Amons

150

54
26

7/12
22

38
36

21

24
17

65
54
22
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19
17
15
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70
22
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24
23
19
17
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13
11
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19
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18
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11
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775 Jobn Thompson 73 m w Nash
Elizabeth 71 f w Robeson
Charlotte 58 f W >
John Hammons 22 m w 7
776 Trimigan Thompson 65 m w Nash
Clarissa 25 f i Robeson
777 Samuel Thompson 53 m W Robeson
Nancy 45 f w »
John T. 18 m w »
William B. 16 m w ”
Archibald D. 15 m w »
James D. 13 m W *
Henry P. 10 m w ”
Edmond McQ). 9 m w 7
Sarah AM. _ 3 f w »
778 Lewis Hunt 26 m m Raobeson
Mary 26 £ m *
Martha A. 10 £ m *?
Jonathon E. 8 m m »
Alexander 6 m m »
Effie C. © 5 f m »
Mary E. 3/12 f m ”
779 Edward Hunt 60 m m Robeson
Mary 60 m ”
780 Nathaniel Hamons 34 m w Columbus
Harriet 46 f w Robeson
Joseph 19 m w ”
Helen 17 f W ”
Samuel P. 11 in w ”
Martha A. 9 iy w 2
Charlotte 5 f W .
Mary 2 m w ”
781 Duncan McNair 40 m w Robeson
Jonathan E. 12 m w ”?
Archibald J. 10 m w ”
Artimus 8 m w i
Luther S. 4 m w i
782 Jackson Townsend 28 m w Robeson
Sarah J. 19 f w ?
783 Joseph Smith 39 m w Robeson
Eliza A. 35 f w »”
Julia A. 15 f w *
Sarah F. ' 11 f w ”
James P. 5 m w ”
George A. 7 m w ”
Richard C. 2 m w ”
784 Edmund P. Ashley 30 m w Alabama
Ann M. 30 f w Bladen
Robert R. 3 m w Robeson
Mary C. 2 f w .
Melinda A. Powell 10 f w ”

155
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888

889
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891

892

893

894

895

896

897

Cary E. Powell
Eliza

QOliver D.
Nancy J.

Ervin Jackson
Malissa
Quinny

Allen

Mary McCormaig
Esther
Philip

Archibald McKay
Elien
John McRay

Duncan B. McCormaig
Ihizabeth

Elijah E. Williams
Martha

Martha A. ¢
Susan A.

Syntha C.
Alexander
William D.

Sarah A.

Alexander Bass
Susan

Edmund
Stephen
Luncefood

John Bracey

Rebececa Lewis
John B.

Archibald D. McCormaig
Catharine

Harriet

Evander

Margaret J.

William Bracey
Mary

Sarah E.
James
Archibald
William

Mary j.

167

23
28

50
49
21
18

b4
25
18

51
41
10

56
23

43
41
14
11
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18
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2
Mississippi
3
Robeson

»

Led

Anson
Robeson
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